0 ToroNTO Stephen Holyday

Councillor, Ward 2 Etobicoke Centre

March 17, 2025

John Elvidge

City Clerk

Toronto City Hall

100 Queen Street West
Toronto, Ontario

M5H 2N2

RE: Administrative Inquiry: Sankofa Square Sighage

Dear Mr. Elvidge,

| am submitting this Administrative Inquiry under Municipal Code S27-7.11 for the March 26, 2025 meeting
of City Council.

| am requesting answers to the following questions:

1.
2.

3.
4.

What is the current status of the Sankofa Square signage?

If the signs are in production, what is the total cost to produce them? What is the anticipated total cost
including installation?

When are they expected to be installed?

What happened to the original Yonge-Dundas Square signs? Were they preserved, or disposed of?
Who has them now and where are they?

Sincerely,

*ﬁaa@,_

Stephen Holyday
Councillor
Ward 2, Etobicoke Centre

Toronto City Hall, 100 Queen Street West, 2nd Floor, Suite B26, Toronto Ontario M5H 2N2
City Hall: 416-392-4002 councillor_holyday@toronto.ca
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